## 506815472 08/12/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6862293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHIBING LIAO	03/31/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DONGGUAN LIANGUANG ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3FL NO 63 TONGFU RD
Internal Address:	YOUGANPU VILLAGE FENGGANG TOWN
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523000

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29776973

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 18052751861

**Email:** sandy@sandylipkin.com

Correspondent Name: SANDY LIPKIN Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3518

Address Line 4: VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93006-3518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175-017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDY LIPKIN
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Lipkin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=29776973-AssmtRecordCvrSheet (1)#page1.tif source=29776973-AssmtRecordCvrSheet (1)#page2.tif

PATENT 506815472 REEL: 057163 FRAME: 0647

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Dongguan Lianguang Electronics Technology CO.,LTD.			
Zhibing Liao	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 03/31/2021  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 3FI NO 63 Tongfu Road Youganpu Village Fenggang Town City: Dongguan, Guangdong State: Country: China Zip: 523000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Law Offices of Sandy Lipkin  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 3518	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Ventura	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 93006-3518				
Phone Number: 805-275-1861	Denosit Assount Number			
Docket Number: 175-017	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:_sandy@sandylipkin.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Sandy Lipkin/	05/22/2021			
Signature	Date			
Sandy Lipkin  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT

**REEL: 057163 FRAME: 0648** 

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number				
Title of Invention	BATTERY			
WHEREAS Invention in	. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.			
WHEREAS	Dengguan Lienguang Electronics Technology CO.,LTD.			
having a po	islal address of 3F: NO 63 Tongfu Road Youganpu Village Fenggang Town, Dongguan, Guangdong China			
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.				
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.				
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 126,361 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.				
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGNOR			
Assignor:	Zhibing Liao Date: 03/31/2021			
Signature:	Zhibing Liao			
	어느 있는 사람들은 사람들이 가는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 그를 가는 것이 되었다. 그런 그런 사람들이 되었다.			

PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 057163 FRAME: 0649